The market prices of the Council’s fixed rate bond investments and its units in pooled bond funds are governed by prevailing interest rates and

the price risk associated with these instruments is managed alongside interest rate risk.

The Council’s investment in a pooled property fund is subject to the risk of falling commercial property prices.  This risk is limited by the

Council’s maximum exposure to property investments of £4m. A 5% fall in commercial property prices at 31
st
 March 2019 would result in a

£0.196m (2018: £0.139m) charge to the Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services which is then transferred to the Pooled Investment Funds

Adjustment Account.

The Council’s investment in a pooled equity funds is subject to the risk of falling share prices.  This risk is limited by the Council’s maximum

exposure to equity investments of £2m per fund.  A 5% fall in share prices at 31
st
 March 2019 would result in a £0.264m (2018: £0.265m)

charge to the Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services which is then transferred to the Pooled Investment Funds Adjustment Account.

Page 61

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

Transition to IFRS 9 Financial Instruments

IAS 39

31.3.18 Reclassi-

fication

IFRS 9

1.4.18

Financial Assets

Investments

500 0 500

13,312 (13,312) 0

0 13,312 13,312

Total investments 13,812 0 13,812

Debtors

L&R /Amortised cost 334 0 334

Total debtors 334 0 334

Cash & cash equivalents

L&R /Amortised cost 1,858 0 1,858

Available for sale / FVOCI 3,000 (3,000) 0

FVPL 0 3,000 3,000

Total cash & equivalents 4,858 0 4,858

Total Financial Assets 19,004 0 19,004

Financial Liabilities

Bank Overdraft

Amortised cost (68) 0 (68)

Creditors

Amortised cost (1,970) 0 (1,970)

Total Financial Liabilities (2,038) 0 (2,038)

Net Financial Assets 16,966 0 16,966

IAS 39

31.3.18

Reclassi-

fication

IFRS 9

1.4.18

Reserves

Usable Reserves

7,821 0 7,821

0 0 0

2,132 0 2,132

Total usable reserves 9,953 0 9,953

Unusable Reserves

243 (243) 0

10,410 0 10,410

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 243 243

(16,185) 0 (16,185)

Total unusable reserves (5,532) 0 (5,532)

Total Reserves 4,421 0 4,421

FI adjustment account

Pooled fund adjustment a/c

Other unusable reserves

FI: Financial instruments

The Council’s £1.782m provision for doubtful debtors calculated under IAS 39 as at 31
st
 March 2018 has been supplemented by the £0.000m

entry shown in the above tables to give a total impairment loss allowance of £1.782m under IFRS 9 as at 1
st
 April 2018.

General Fund

Housing Revenue Account

Other usable reserves

Available for sale reserve

Capital adjustment account

Deferred capital receipts

The Council adopted the IFRS 9 Financial Instruments accounting standard with effect from 1